PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6353620 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REI FUJIKI	08/26/2020
DAISUKE IWAMA	08/28/2020
SHUN IDEGUCHI	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINE ELECTRONICS, INC.,
Street Address:	9-1, KANDA-MITOSHIRO-CHO,
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17002980	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: dthomas@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: THINE ELECTRONICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 9-1, KANDA-MITOSHIRO-CHO,

Address Line 2: CHIYODA-KU,

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 101-0053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q257648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA THOMAS, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/DEANNA THOMAS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q257648AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054076 FRAME: 0496

506306871

	ASSIGNI	MENT		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Address	ž		
15 75-2 754 1 477 27	c/o THINE ELECTRONICS, I	NC.,		
) Rei FUJIKI	9-1, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053	lapan		
	c/o THINE ELECTRONICS, I	NC.,		
2) Daisuke IWAMA	9-I, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053 i	Japan		
	c/o THINE ELECTRONICS, I			
3) Shun IDEGUCHI	Shun IDEGUCHI 9-1, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053 Japan			
FRANSMISSION AND 1	SMITTING DEVICE, VIDEO SIGNECEPTION SYSTEM on for Letters Patent of the United Stat			
otherwise indicated below filed on	· Augst 26, 2020 ,	Serial No.	17/002980	; and
Whereas	,			
THINE ELECT				
	, Kanda-mitoshiro-cho,			
	yoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0053 Japan ira tha antira right, title and interest in	the application	and invention and to any II	inited States
assignee), desires to acqui patents to be obtained ther	ire the entire right, title and interest in	ше аррисации	and invention, and to any o	inted States
ransfer, and set over unto his invention and this app which may be granted then Patents and Trademarks on assigns, in accordance with	/E, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned the assignee, its lawful successors and dication, and all divisions, and continu- reon, and all reissues thereof; and I/W f the United States to issue all Letters the terms of this Assignment; 3Y further covenant and agree that I/V	d assigns, MY/C nations thereof, E hereby author Patent for this in	OUR entire right, title, and in and all Letters Patent of the rize and request the Commis invention to assignee, its successions.	nterest in and to United States sioner of cessors and
	d assigns, any facts known to ME/US			
proceeding, sign all lawfu	I papers when called upon to do so, ex	ecute and deliv	er all papers that may be nec	essary or
lesirable to perfect the titl	e to this invention in said assignee, its	successors and	assigns, execute all division	ial,
continuation, and reissue	applications, make all rightful oaths ar obtain and enforce proper patent prote	id generally do	everything possible to aid as	signee, iis if heing
	se incident to the execution of such page			
	patent application filing date or serial			
	ant permission to the attorneys of reco			
erial number above, and	to record this Assignment after such in	nformation is ad	ded.	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNE	D
· motors.				_
1): <u>R</u> e	i hujiki		Mugust 26,	ZUZU
Name :	Rei FUЛКІ		0	2027) of.
	is L Times		August 26,	2002 P.I
$(2): \qquad -1$	(1) mg & welma		1 Jugase 10	/ 2010
Name:	Daisuke IWAMA		*	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Shim Idequchi

Shun IDEGUCHI

Name:

3):

August 26, 2020